

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

BOIS INCORPORATED,
Petitioner,

- versus -

CTA CASE NO. 1816

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Finding the "Motion to Dismiss" filed
by counsel for petitioner on September 7,
1967 in order, the same is hereby GRANTED.
SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, September 25, 1967.

Roman M. Unali
ROMAN M. UNALI
Presiding Judge

Ramon L. Avanceña
RAMON L. AVANCEÑA
Associate Judge

Estanislao N. Alvares
ESTANISLAO N. ALVARES
Associate Judge